FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	R 09-24	4-1998	RSHEET		IT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_Y	r atont an	ia Hadomark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			RECE	VED -	▼
To the Honorable Commission	oner of r atoms at 1 408	3/443	a attached origina	al documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)):	ł	e and address of re	-, -, -,	
T.E. Lott & Company,	Inc. 9-21-6	18	e:SouthRr/falk		-
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Missi ☐ Other	City:_	Street Address: 5211 Brownfield Highway City: Lubbock State: TX ZIP: 79490 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(id					
3. Nature of conveyance:XX AssignmentSecurity AgreementOther	☐ Merger ☐ Change of I	Name	eneral Partnership mited Partnership prporation-State ther is not domiciled in the Uni	Texas	
Execution Date: September	er 14, 1998		ns must be a separate do name(s) & address(es) atta		
Application number(s) or pate A. Trademark Application N		В. Т	rademark Registra 1,775,060		
	Additional nu	mbers attached? ☐ Ye	es XOX No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Tota	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Michael J. Lai	Brie				
Internal Address: McAfee & Taft			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
09/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000043 1775060	XX E	Enclosed			
01 FC:481	10.00 DP	A	Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 211 North Robinson Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square City: Oklahoma City, State: OK ZIP: 73102			8. Deposit account number:		
Ony. On the original of the or			ch duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by dep	osit account)
	DC	NOT USE THIS SPAC	E		-/ 11 - 11 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Michael J. LaBrie	e and belief, the foregoin	ng information is trui	e and correct and a	any attached copy	is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Tabel	Signature	attanhments, and dame	ment: 3	Date
	Total number of pages	including cover sheet, a			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, T.E. Lott & Company, Inc., a Mississippi corporation having a place of business at 221 7th Street North, Columbus, Mississippi 39701 (hereinafter "T.E. Lott") which is also known as T.E. Lott & Company, adopted and used the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of <u>Registration</u>	
BANKTEL and Design	1,775,060	June 8, 1993;	

WHEREAS, South Plains Financial Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having a principal place of business at 5211 Brownfield Highway, Lubbock, Texas 79490 (hereinafter "SPFS"), has acquired all of T.E. Lott's rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark including the right to enforce and protect the trademark and to sue for past infringements, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark and the above-identified registration therefor, and is desirous of making such acquisition of record;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, T.E. Lott confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to SPFS all of its rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademark including the right to enforce and protect the trademark and to sue for past

1

infringements, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark and the above-identified registration for said trademark.

Signed at Columbus, Mississippi this 14th day of September, 1998.

T.E. LOTT & COMPANY, INC.

T.E. LOTT & COMPANY

By:

T.E. Lott, Jr.

Chief Executive Officer

Barbara Korke

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

County of Soundes }

SS

Notary Public

My commission expires:
My Commission Expires Sept. 26, 1988

RECORDED: 09/21/1998